# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dometic Environmental Corporation		12/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dometic Corporation
Street Address:	2320 Industrial Parkway
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46515
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2218059	COOL MATE
Registration Number:	2135641	GRUNERT
Registration Number:	2195180	POLAR MATE
Registration Number:	2260842	VECTOR COMPACT
Registration Number:	2321305	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2387336	
Registration Number:	2360227	CRUISAIR
Registration Number:	745464	CRUISAIR
Registration Number:	3180744	SENTRY
Registration Number:	1519658	SMX
Registration Number:	2590392	ZEPHYR
Registration Number:	1999874	CARRY-ON
Registration Number:	2967629	ELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0755** 

900124745

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 579 1700

Email: cgaffney@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Michael W. Garvey
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDOT J3319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Garvey
Signature:	/michaelwgarvey/
Date:	01/15/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed US TM assignment#page1.tif source=Executed US TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0756

## ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

This assignment is made effective December 30, 2008 from

Dometic Environmental Corporation, (Assignor) a Delaware corporation with offices at 2000 N. Andrews Extension, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 to

Dometic Corporation, (Assignee) a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2320 Industrial Parkway, Elkhart, Indiana 46515

#### **RECITALS**

Dometic Environmental Corporation is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications therefore identified on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

Dometic Environmental Corporation has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Trademarks to Dometic Corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dometic Environmental Corporation does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dometic Corporation, all right, title, interest and goodwill, in and to the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States and throughout the world for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

Dometic Environmental Corporation

aters, President

**Dometic Corporation** 

Date:

REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0757

DOMETIC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION TO DOMETIC CORPORATION TRADEMARKS UNITED STATES

PG#	<b>COUNTRY MARK</b>	MARK	APPL. #	REG. #
T36521US0	SU	COOL MATE	75/149,126	2,218,059
T36522US0	Sn	GRUNERT	75/230,270	2,135,641
T36524US0	US	POLAR MATE	75/305,603	2,195,180
T36525US0	us	VECTOR COMPACT	75/471,300	2,260,842
T36527US0	us	PASSPORT	75/631,696	2,321,305
T36528US0	US	DESIGN (THREE PENGUINS)	75/683,749	2,387,336
T36529US0	SU	CRUISAIR	75/778,041	2,360,227
T36530US0	SU	CRUISAIR (STYLIZED)	72/129,511	745,464
T39384US0	SU	SENTRY & DESIGN	78/796,934	3,180,744
T36534US0	SU	SMX (STYLIZED)	73/727,824	1,519,658
T36535US0	US	ZEPHYR	75/907,461	2,590,392
T36536US0	US	CARRY-ON	74/735,694	1,999,874
T36537US0 US	US	ЕПТЕ	76/464,249	2,967,629

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 01/15/2009**